Resolution accepting a donation from the North La Crosse Business Association for surveillance/camera equipment.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse maintains equipment to aid and improve public safety; and

WHEREAS, cameras have been requested by the Northside Business Association in conjunction with the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the North La Crosse Business Association has proposed donating funds to purchase the needed equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the City of La Crosse to accept a donation from the North La Crosse Business Association for equipment to aid and improve public safety at one of the requested intersections not to exceed \$8,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Information Technology and the Director of Finance are authorized to take all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2023.

fur M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin